Request

I am making a Freedom of Information request regarding adult education funding in FE colleges.

Below is a link to an online form specifying the information I am seeking under this request. I would be grateful if you could respond using the online form. You will be able to save your completed form as a pdf.

(LINK)

This is the information I am seeking:

- 1. How much adult education funding did you receive from the EFSA in the last financial year (21/22)?
- 2. How much, if any, *other* adult education funding did you receive in the last financial year (21/22)?
- 3. How much adult education funding did you receive from the EFSA in the previous year? (20/21)?
- 4. How much, if any, *other* adult education funding did you receive in the previous year? (20/21)?
- 5. Are you expecting your adult education funding budget to increase/decrease/stay about the same this year (22/23)?
- 6. How much (as a %) of your EFSA adult education funding budget was clawed back in the last financial year (from 21/22 budget)?
- 7. Has the number total number of adult education courses you offer increased/decreased/stayed the same since last year (22/23 compared with 21/22)?
- 8. Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future?

If you need to qualify any of your answers please do so in the space provided

RESPONSE PROVIDED BY LINK TO ONLINE FORM

text only version



FE college adult education funding

1.	College name
	RNN Group
	Please provide your answers to the next four questions in numerical characters (eg £1,200,000 rather than £1.2m)
2.	How much adult education funding did you receive from the EFSA in the last financial year (21/22)?
	2492974
3.	How much, if any, other adult education funding did you receive in the last financial year (21/22)?
	4582321
4.	How much adult education funding did you receive from the EFSA in the previous year? (20/21)?
	7467369
5.	How much, if any, other adult education funding did you receive in the previous year? (20/21)?

last year (22/23 compared with 21/22)?	6.	Are you expecting your adult education funding budget to increase/decrease/stay about the same this year (22/23)?
 Stay about the same 7. What percentage (%) of your EFSA adult education funding budget was clawed back in the last financial year (from 21/22 budget)? 0 8. Has the number total number of adult education courses you offer increased/decreased or stayed the same since last year (22/23 compared with 21/22)? increased decreased stayed the same 9. Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future? increase decrease keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers 		○ increase
 7. What percentage (%) of your EFSA adult education funding budget was clawed back in the last financial year (from 21/22 budget)? 0 8. Has the number total number of adult education courses you offer increased/decreased or stayed the same since last year (22/23 compared with 21/22)? ☑ increased ☐ decreased ☐ stayed the same 9. Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future? ☑ increase ☐ decrease ☐ decrease ☐ decrease ☐ keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers 		Odecrease
 (from 21/22 budget)? (from 21/22 budget)? (a) 8. Has the number total number of adult education courses you offer increased/decreased or stayed the same since last year (22/23 compared with 21/22)? (a) increased (b) stayed the same 9. Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future? (c) increase (d) decrease (d) decrease (d) decrease (d) decrease (e) keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers		
8. Has the number total number of adult education courses you offer increased/decreased or stayed the same since last year (22/23 compared with 21/22)? ② increased ③ decreased ⑤ stayed the same 9. Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future? ② increase ⑥ decrease ⑥ decrease ⑥ keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers	7.	
last year (22/23 compared with 21/22)?		0
 decreased stayed the same 9. Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future? increase decrease keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers	8.	Has the number total number of adult education courses you offer increased/decreased or stayed the same since last year (22/23 compared with 21/22)?
 Stayed the same 9. Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future? ✓ increase ✓ decrease ✓ keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers 		
 9. Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future? ☑ increase ☐ decrease ☐ keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers 		Odecreased
the near future? increase decrease keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers		O stayed the same
o decrease keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers	9.	Are you planning to increase/decrease/keep the same the total number of adult education courses you will offer in the near future?
O keep the same 10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers		
10. Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers		Odecrease
		O keep the same
Question 7: This figure is not yet confirmed.	10.	Please use this space if you need to qualify any of your answers
		Question 7: This figure is not yet confirmed.

 $\label{eq:FECollege} \textit{Freedom of Information request.}$

Thank you for responding to the Freedom of Information request, which has been successfully submitted.

